Form PTO-1595

12-06-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 102300	0297 ▼ ▼ ▼ ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Clark E. Collins 950 S.E. Monterey Rd. Stuart, FL 34994	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PERFECT PUTTER COMPANY Internal Address: 950 S.E. Monterey Rd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Stuart, FL 34994
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XXX Assignment	Street Address: 950 S.E. Monterey Rd.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	_
	Stuart State: FL Zip: 34994
Execution Date: 11/27/02	
	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new an	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1
A. Fatelli Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,544,879
Additional numbers	5,785,608 s attached? ☐ Yes♥️∰ No
	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: David B. Norris, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00**
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
c/o Cohen, Norris, et al Street Address:	8021 - 90
Street Address: 712 U.S. Highway One, Ste 400 No.Palm Beach, State: FL Zip: 33408 DO NOT U	8. Deposit account number: 8021 - 80 8023 /2
Street Address: 712 U.S. Highway One, Ste 400 No.Palm Beach, City: State: DO NOT Use 15 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 8021 - 90 8023 / 2 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Docket Number (optional) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Whereas, I, ____CLARK E. COLLINS, Stuart, FL ____, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Putter Golf Club with Rearwardly Positioned Shaft No. <u>5,785,608</u>, dated <u>July 28, 1998</u>; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas,_____ PERFECT PUTTER COMPANY Stuart, FL hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 950 S.E. Monterey Rd. City of Stuart, and State of Florida is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{\text{Ten}}$ dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Stuart, Florida MARIANNE CHEST Historica di Bassa di Fiorida ...), . 11 Yanni No. 1012 085023 M. School Exp. Jan. 22, 2006 ☐ Personally Known ☐ Produced LD State of FLORIDACounty of Martin) SS: Before me personally appeared said $\underline{\operatorname{Clark}\ E}$. Collins

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 13 day

Seal

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Whereas, I, $_$ CLARK E. COLLINS, Stuart, _____, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Putter Golf Club No. 5,544,879 , dated August 13, 1996 ; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas. PERFECT PUTTER COMPANY Stuart, Florida hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 950 S.E. Monterey Rd. City of Stuart, and State of Florida is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{\text{Ten}}$ dollars (\$10.00----), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this /3 tl day of November, , 2002. Stuart, Florida I MARIANNE SHORT Motary Public, State of Florida ... (mission No. UL 085625 iim Exp. Jan. 22, 2006 in table of the EXP. Jan. 22, 200 Eller of the Eller Produced I.D. Clark E. Collins, State of Florida SS: Before me personally appeared said Clark E. Collins, and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day November, .20 02. Seal

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 11/29/2002

PATENT

REEL: 013288 FRAME: 0458